any Shares or interest in Shares or (ii) agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to enter into or
effect any such transaction with the same economic effect as any of the transaction described in
(i) above or (iii) announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described in
(i) or (ii) above, unless being waived in writing by the Placing Agent (which waiver shall not be
unreasonably withheld).

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON
SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding structure of the Company before and after the Placing and the Subscription will be
as follows (assuming 103,500,000 Placing Shares are placed in full and no changes (i) in the Shares
held by the Vendor, Mr. Ou and their respective associates; and (ii) in the issued share capital of
the Company from the date of the announcement to the completion of the Subscription save for the
issue of the Subscription Shares):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Placing but before

the Subscription

Immediately after completion
of the Placing and completion

of the Subscription

Shareholders
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

The Vendor, Mr. Ou and
  its associates(Note 1) 1,014,000,000 67.84% 910,500,000 60.91% 1,014,000,000 63.44%
Public shareholders
Placees(Note 2) — — 103,500,000 6.92% 103,500,000 6.48%
Other public Shareholders 480,800,500 32.16% 480,800,500 32.16% 480,800,500 30.08%

Total 1,494,800,500 100% 1,494,800,500 100% 1,598,300,500 100%

9

Notes:

1.	 The Vendor is a BVI company wholly owned by Honesty Global Holdings Limited, another BVI company, wholly owned
by TMF (Cayman) Ltd., the trustee of the Ou Family Trust which is a discretionary trust established by Mr. Ou Guofei, who
is the son of Mr. Ou (as the settlor) with Mr. Ou (as the protector). Accordingly, each of Honesty Global Holdings Limited,
TMF (Cayman) Ltd. and Mr. Ou Guofei is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Dingxin Company Limited.

2.	 It is not expected that any single placee will become a substantial shareholder of the Company as a result of the Placing.